� �Earnings� represent income from continuing operations before taxes and cumulative effect of changes in
accounting principles plus fixed charges; and

� �Fixed Charges� for continuing operations consist of interest on indebtedness and amortization of debt
expense and the interest component of such rental expense, which has been calculated based on an
implied asset value and the weighted-average interest rate on our debt for the relevant period.

S-16

Edgar Filing: VALSPAR CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth, as of May 1, 2015, our consolidated cash and cash equivalents and total short-term and
long-term debt and stockholders� equity on an actual basis, on a pro forma basis to give effect to borrowings under our
term loan credit facility to initially fund the acquisition of the performance coatings businesses of Quest Specialty
Chemicals completed on June 1, 2015 and on a pro forma as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of the notes and
the application of the net proceeds. See �Use of Proceeds.� You should read this table in conjunction with our
consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto which are incorporated by reference.

At May 1, 2015

Actual Pro Forma

Pro Forma

As Adjusted
(Dollars in thousands, except

per share amounts)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 146,279 $ 146,279 $ 146,279

Short-term debt:
Notes to banks 33,627 33,627 33,627
Bankers� Acceptance Drafts and Commercial Acceptance
Drafts 9,283 9,283 9,283
Commercial Paper 230,930 230,930 235,930

Total short-term debt: 273,840 273,840 278,840

Industrial Revenue Bonds 12,502 12,502 12,502
5.100% Senior Notes due 2015 150,000 150,000 150,000

Total current portion of long-term debt 162,502 162,502 162,502

Long-term debt:
Notes to banks 5 5 5
Term loan credit facility(1) �  350,000 0
Senior notes (at fixed rates)
6.050% Senior Notes due 2017 150,000 150,000 150,000
7.250% Senior Notes due 2019 300,000 300,000 300,000
4.200% Senior Notes due 2022 400,000 400,000 400,000
3.300% Senior Notes due 2025 250,000 250,000 250,000
4.400% Senior Notes due 2045 250,000 250,000 250,000
3.950% Senior Notes due 2026 �  �  350,000

Total long-term debt, net of current portion 1,350,005 1,700,005 1,700,005

Total debt $ 1,786,347 $ 2,136,347 $ 2,141,347

Edgar Filing: VALSPAR CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 35

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 59,220 59,220 59,220
Additional paid-in capital 459,130 459,130 459,130
Retained earnings 2,052,340 2,052,340 2,052,340
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (143,191) (143,191) (143,191)
Less cost of common stock in treasury (1,556,133) (1,556,133) (1,556,133)

Total stockholders� equity 871,366 871,366 871,366

Total debt and stockholders� equity $ 2,657,713 $ 3,007,713 $ 3,012,713

(1) After the end of the second fiscal quarter, the Company entered into a Credit Agreement on May 29, 2015 with
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent for the lenders and as a lender, and certain other
lenders party thereto, which provides for term loans in an aggregate amount of up to $350,000,000. The proceeds
of borrowings under the term loan credit facility were used for working capital and general corporate purposes,
including initial funding for the acquisition of the performance coatings businesses of Quest Specialty Chemicals
completed on June 1, 2015.

S-17